IECEx  Certificate
 of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification Scheme for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx DEK 13.0075 Issue No: 2 Certificate history:
Issue No. 2 (2018-04-25)
Issue No. 1 (2015-02-13)

66/67/68 and final marking on the marking label is responsibility of the Manufacturing Location
(however not required by any of the Ex relevant standards).
Type code:
BARTEC B-x-y Control/distribution panel based on Ex db IIB or Ex db IIB+H2
enclosure, x = enclosure sub make or type  -  y = enclosure size
BARTEC B-ASSEMBLY Control/distribution panel based on more than one enclosure with Ex
db IIB as significant type of protection (enclosures used defined in
construction file)
BARTEC C-x-y   Control/distribution panel based on Ex db IIC enclosure,
x = enclosure sub make or type  -  y = enclosure size
BARTEC C-ASSEMBLY Control/distribution panel based on more than one enclosure with Ex
db IIC as significant type of protection (enclosures used defined in
construction file)
BARTEC D-x-y   Control/distribution panel based on Ex tb IIIC enclosure,
       x = enclosure sub make or type  -  y = enclosure size
BARTEC D-ASSEMBLY Control/distribution panel based on more than one Ex tb IIIC enclosure
BARTEC E-x-y   Control/distribution panel based on Ex eb IIC enclosure,
       x = enclosure sub make or type  -  y = enclosure size
BARTEC E-ASSEMBLY Control/distribution panel based on more than one Ex eb IIC enclosure
In all situations for an ASSEMBLY; an ASSEMBLY consists always of more than one enclosure
where the enclosures are interconnected either by manufacturer filled seals (Ex db to Ex db),
manufacturer filled line bushings (Ex db to Ex eb) or flanged (Ex eb to Ex eb or Ex tb to Ex tb).
Each enclosure will be equipped with an identical Ex marking label which contains all necessary
information (like types of protection) of the whole assembly. Customers and Inspectors are able
to check the application in the documents belonging to the order confirmation and delivery note.
Below listed; accepted possibilities indicated in the marking at the ‘x‘ position; ‘sub-
brand or type’:
B x Original make basis enclosure Type series Certificate of Conformity
 ASP BARTEC NASP  EJB IECEx INE 13.0079 U
 COR CORTEM EJB  IECEx CES 14.0017 U
 EFB BARTEC  EFB IECEx CQM 14.0013 U
 FEA BARTEC FEAM EJB IECEx INE 13.0083 U
 MAM M.A.M. EJB IECEx INE 14.0036 U
 TNA BARTEC TECHNOR DE8BC IECEx INE 13.0001 U
 TNR BARTEC TECHNOR TNBCD IECEx NEM 10.0003 U
C x Original make basis enclosure Type series Certificate of Conformity
 ASP BARTEC NASP  GUB IECEx INE 13.0077 U
 Annex to Certificate of Conformity IECEx DEK 13.0075, Issue 2
 Page 4 of 5
 ASP-E BARTEC NASP  EJC IECEx BKI 11.0009
 CCH Eaton CCH GHG66/67 IECEx PTB 12.0025 U
 COR CORTEM GUB / CCA IECEx CES 14.0012 U
 FEA BARTEC FEAM GUB IECEx INE 13.0082 U
 FEA-E BARTEC FEAM EJC IECEx BKI 11.0010
 TNR BARTEC TECHNOR TNCD IECEx NEM 10.0001 U
D x Original make basis enclosure Type series Certificate of Conformity
 A BARTEC VARNOST aluminium 07-5180 IECEx PTB 11.0032 U
 P BARTEC VARNOST polyester 07-5185 IECEx PTB 09.0008 U
 ASP-A BARTEC NASP aluminium ESA IECEx INE 11.0014 X
 ASP-P BARTEC NASP polyester AS IECEx INE 13.0005 U
 ASP-S BARTEC NASP stainless steel ESX IECEx INE 11.0014 X
 COR CORTEM aluminium and stainless
steel
SA IECEx CES 13.0001